

# City of Newark

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0502	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Adopted		
File created:	4/6/2009		In control:	Public Safety		
On agenda:	4/15/2009		Final action:	4/15/2009		
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Department of Police AUTHORIZING Type of Service: Acceptance of a gift of an EMTEC Computer Server Purpose: To facilitate the crime fighting efforts of the officers of the Newark Police Department Funding Source: Newark Police Foundation Address: 744 Broad Street, 26th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102 Value: Estimated fair market value of \$50,039.40 Contract Basis: Bid Prof. Ser EUS Gift X Fair & Open Non-Fair & Open RFP RFQ Additional Comments: N/A					

## Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2009	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Department of Police

## AUTHORIZING

**Type of Service:** Acceptance of a gift of an EMTEC Computer Server

**Purpose:** To facilitate the crime fighting efforts of the officers of the Newark Police Department **Funding Source:** Newark Police Foundation

Address: 744 Broad Street, 26th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102

Value: Estimated fair market value of \$50,039.40

**Contract Basis:** Bid\_\_\_ Prof. Ser.\_\_ EUS\_\_ Gift <u>X</u> Fair & Open\_\_ Non-Fair & Open\_\_ RFP\_\_ RFQ\_\_

Additional Comments: N/A